NEWSLETTER

19th—23rd September 2022

ATTENDANCE

Class % Attendance

Nursery Ducklings
Reception Cygnets
Reception Goslings
Year 1 Duck

Year 1 Swan

Year 2 Cormorant
Year 2 Kingfisher
Year 3 Mallard
Year 3 Sandpiper
Year 4 Avocet
Year 4 Teal

Year 5 Coot

Year 5 Heron

Year 6 Crake

Year 6 Moorhen

Whole School

92.25%

96.11%

92.31%

73.15%

94.95%

87.5%

90.53%

97.94%

90.67%

87.13%

92.93%

89.96%

94.62%

94.44%

87.3%

90.26%

DIARY DATE

21/09/22

23/9/22  Whole

School

School Nursing
Team available
after school on
the playground

Jeans for
Genes

98% 95%

NCE

a—t

100% 96%

90%

\

THERMOMETER

94%

Mondays

Tuesday

2.00pm—
3.00pm

Wednesday 9.30—
11.30 (10
weeks)

Thursday

Saturdays

ESOL to resume

Maths AFCL Course
(start date to be con-
firmed)

Book Chatter Play-
group (ages 0-4)

Solihull Parenting
Programme starting
on 14th September

Yoga
Social Supermarket

English AFCL Course
(start date to be con-
firmed)

71st Doncaster

FANTASTIC FISH

Class

Year 1 Duck

Year 1 Swan

Year 2 Cormorant
Year 2 Kingfisher
Year 3 Mallard
Year 3 Sandpiper
Year 4 Avocet
Year 4 Teal

Year 5 Coot

Year 5 Heron

Year 6 Crake

Year 6 Moorhen

Jaxson E
Bryan P
Noah K
Louie P
AiraT
Whole Class
Arlie-John S
Ann M

Jack R

Patrik D

Deborah-Rose M

I ™ Y

Vegetarian

SCHOOL CLOSED Veggie Meatballs [Pizza Burger Veggie Fingers

Bolognaise

Bread Available Daily - Fruit Available Everyday

Safeguarding children is everyone’s responsibility. If you have any concerns, please telephone 01302 737777.
t: 01302 368879

e: admin@lakeside.doncaster.sch.uk

www.lakesidedoncaster.com Learni l"l_g_ Trust
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